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CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY MONTEREY BAY - DIVISION OF SCIENCE AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY 
Marsha Moroh, Provost 
Dr. Steven Moore, Chair, Division of Science and Environmental Policy 
Dr. Rikk Kvitek, Interim Dean 
100 Campus Center, Building 53 
Seaside, CA 93955 
(831) 582-3576, fax (831) 582-4688 
marsha_moroh@csumb.edu 
steve_moore@csumb.edu 
rikk_kvitek@csumb.edu  
 
ELKHORN SLOUGH FOUNDATION 
Mark Silberstein, Executive Director 
Elkhorn Slough Foundation 
P.O. Box 267 
Moss Landing, Ca 95039 
(831)761-1719 
Silbermud@aol.com 
 
FLEET NUMERICAL METEOROLOGY AND OCEANOGRAPHY CENTER 
Captain Vic Addison 
Mike Clancy 
7 Grace Hopper Avenue, Stop 1 
Monterey, CA 93943-5501 
(831) 656-4327, fax (831) 656-4319, cell (703) 203-8103 
victor.addison@fnmoc.navy.mil 
mike.clancy@fnmoc.navy.mil 
 
HOPKINS MARINE STATION OF STANFORD UNIVERSITY 
Dr. George Somero, Director 
Hopkins Marine Station 
of Stanford University 
Pacific Grove, CA 93950-3094 
(831) 655-6243, fax (831) 375-0793 
somero@stanford.edu 
 
MARINE REGION HEADQUARTERS, CA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME 
Gary Stacey, Regional Manager 
Pat Coulston, Manager Resources Assessment Program 
20 Lower Ragsdale Road, Suite 100 
Monterey, CA 93940 
(831) 649-2870, fax (831) 649-2894 
GStacey@dfg.ca.gov 
pcoulston@dfg.ca.gov 
 



MBCORC Membership List 2/5 
Updated 7.25.06 

MARINE WILDLIFE VETERINARY CARE & RESEARCH CENTER,  
CA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME 
Dave Jessup 
1451 Shaffer Road 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831) 469-1726, fax (831) 469-1723 
djessup@ospr.dfg.ca.gov 
 
 
MONTEREY BAY AQUARIUM 
Julie Packard, Executive Director 
Dr. Christopher Harrold 
Monterey Bay Aquarium 
886 Cannery Row 
Monterey, CA 93940 
(831) 648-4934, fax (831) 648-4810 
 charrold@mbayaq.org 
 
MONTEREY BAY AQUARIUM RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Marcia McNutt, Executive Director 
7700 Sandholdt Road 
Moss Landing, CA 95039 
(831) 775-1700, fax (831) 775-1620 
mcnutt@mbari.org 
 
MONTEREY INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 
Clara Yu, President 
425 Van Buren Street 
Monterey, CA 93940-4306 
(831) 647-3564, fax (831) 647-4199 
clara.yu@miis.edu 
jason.scorse@miis.edu (Faculty, environmental program) 
amy.sands@miis.edu (Dean International Policy Students) 
 
MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE, MARINE ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY 
EDUCATION (MATE) CENTER 
Michael Gilmartin 
MATE Center 
980 Fremont Street 
Monterey, CA 93940 
(831) 646-4039, fax (831) 646-3080 
michael_gilmartin@mpc.cc.ca.us 
 
MOSS LANDING MARINE LABORATORIES 
Dr. Kenneth Coale 
Moss Landing Marine Laboratories 
8272 Moss Landing Road 
Moss Landing, CA 95039 
(831) 632-4400, fax (831) 632-4403 
coale@mlml.calstate.edu 
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NATIONAL MARINE PROTECTED AREAS CENTER (MPAC) 
Dr. Charles Wahle, Director 
MPA Science Institute 
NOAA NMPAC 
99 Pacific Street, Suite 100-F 
Monterey, CA  93940 
(831) 242-2052, fax (831) 242-2051 
charles.wahle@noaa.gov 
 
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE, WEATHER FORECAST OFFICE 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA LOCATED IN MONTEREY, CA 
Dave Reynolds, Meteorologist in Charge 
21 Grace Hopper Ave., Stop 5, Bldg 712 
Monterey, CA 93943-5505 
(831) 656-1710 ext 222, fax (831) 656-1747 
david.reynolds@noaa.gov 
 
NAVAL POSTGRADUATE SCHOOL 
Dr. Mary Louise Batteen, Professor and Chair 
Naval Postgraduate School 
Department of Oceanography, Code OC/Bv 
Monterey, CA 93943-5114 
(831) 656-2673, fax (831) 656-2712 
mlbattee@nps.edu 
 
 
NAVAL RESEARCH LABORATORY - MARINE METEOROLOGY DIVISION 
Dr. Simon Chang 
Superintendent 
NRL – Marine Meteorology Division 
7 Grace Hopper Avenue, Stop 2 
Monterey, CA 93943-5502 
(831) 656-4721, fax (831) 656-4314 
simon.chang@nrlmry.navy.mil 
 
NOAA – WESTERN REGION NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARIES 
William Douros, Acting Regional Superintendent 
Western Region National Marine Sanctuaries 
99 Pacific Street, Bldg 200, Suite K 
Monterey, CA 93940 
(831) 647-1920   fax (831) 647-1732 
william.douros@noaa.gov 
 
NOAA – MONTEREY BAY NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY 
Karen Grimmer, Acting Superintendent (Jan-June 06) 
Holly Price, Acting Superintendent (June-Dec 06) 
Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary 
299 Foam Street, 2nd Floor 
Monterey,  CA 93940 
(831) 647-4258, fax (831) 647-4250 
Karen.Grimmer@noaa.gov 
Holly.Price@noaa.gov 
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NOAA/NMFS SOUTHWEST FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER,  
PACIFIC FISHERIES ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 
Dr. Frank Schwing, Director 
Pacific Fisheries Environmental Laboratory 
1352 Lighthouse Avenue 
Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
(831) 648-9034, fax (831) 648-8440 
Franklin.Schwing@noaa.gov 
 
NOAA/NMFS SOUTHWEST FISHERY SCIENCE CENTER, SANTA CRUZ LABORATORY 
Dr. Churchill Grimes, Director 
Southwest Fishery Science Center 
110 Shaffer Road 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831) 420-3931, fax (831) 420-3980 
churchill.grimes@noaa.gov 
 
UC MBEST CENTER 
Lora Lee Martin 
Executive Director 
UC MBEST Center 
3180 Imjin Road 
Marina, CA 93933 
(831) 582-1020, fax (831) 582-1021 
loralee@ucmbest.org 
 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA CRUZ - INSTITUTE OF MARINE SCIENCES 
Gary Griggs, Director 
Institute of Marine Sciences 
Earth and Marine Sciences A-315 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
(831) 459-5006, fax (831) 459-4882 
griggs@ucsc.edu 
 
 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SEA GRANT EXTENSION PROGRAM 
Dr. Richard M. Starr, Marine Advisor 
Moss Landing Marine Labs 
8272 Moss Landing Road 
Moss Landing, CA 95039 
(831) 771-4442, fax (831) 632-4403 
starr@mlml.calstate.edu  
 
 
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
Michael V. Shulters 
U.S. Geological Survey 
Placer Hall, 6000 J. Street 
Sacramento, CA 95819-6129 
(916) 278-3026, fax (916) 278-3045 
shulters@usgs.gov 
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U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
Sam Johnson, Chief Scientist 
Western Coastal and Marine Geology - Pacific Science Center 
400 Natural Bridges Drive 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 
(831) 427-4746 voice (831) 252-0812 cell (831) 427-4709 FAX 
sjohnson@usgs.gov  
 
WEST COAST AND POLAR REGIONS UNDERSEA RESEARCH CENTER 
Geoff Wheat 
P.O. Box 475 
Moss Landing, CA 95039 
(831) 633-7033 
wheat@mbari.org 


